

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION

This certifies that under the jurisdiction of the Board of Community College District No. 535

OAKTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

is an officially recognized community college district.

This Certificate of Recognition is issued as evidence that the educational program of the district meets the criteria and standards prescribed by the Illinois Community College Board

Issued at Springfield, Illinois on March 26, 2021

0 ,0

Chair Illinois Community College Board Certificate Effective Through March 31, 2026

Executive Director Illinois Community College Board